Dear

Oxford Health m

NHS Foundation Trust

Information Governance
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Sandford Road
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5 July 2018
Our ref: 18190095

Request for Information: Freedom of Information Act

Thank you for your email of 7 June, making a request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act. You requested the following information and the Trust is able to provide the

information below in response:

Request:

I 1)  How many individuals employed by your trust have each of the following recorded as

their job role in each person’s Electronic Staff Record:

a)  Occupational Therapist

b)  Occupational Therapist Consultant
Q) Occupational Therapist manager

d)  Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner

2) How many of the individuals with any ‘occupational therapy/therapist’ job role
employed by your trust, as identified above, work under each of the secondary areas of work
as recorded in each person’s Electronic Staff Record, in the following format:

Secondary

Accident & Emergency

Burns Care

Cardiology

Child & Adolescent Psychiatry
Community Health Services
Elderly Care Medicine
Forensic Psychiatry

General Medicine

Number of employees



General Psychiatry
General Surgery

Health Promotion
Intensive Care

Neonatal Intensive Care
Neurosurgery
Obstetrics & Gynaecology
Occupational Health
Occupational Therapy
Old Age Psychiatry
Paediatric Cardiology
Paediatric Surgery
Paediatrics

Pain Management
Palliative Medicine
Primary Care

Psychiatry

Psychiatry of Learning Disability

Public Health Medicine
Rehabilitation

Renal Medicine
Respiratory Medicine
Rheumatology

Social Services

Trauma & Orthopaedic Surgery

Response:

JobRole

Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist Manager
Occupational Therapist Manager
Occupational Therapist Manager
Occupational Therapist Manager
Occupational Therapist Manager
Occupational Therapist Manager

TerAreaWorkClinSubSpec
Art/Music/Drama Therapy
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
Clinical Psychology

Community Health Services
Community Mental Health
Forensic Psychiatry

General Psychiatry

Improving Access to Psychological Therapy

Intermediate Care

Learning Disabilities
Occupational Therapy

Old Age Psychiatry

Paediatric Community Child Health
Research and Development
Training

Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
Clinical Governance
Community Health Services
Community Mental Health
General Psychiatry

Improving Access to Psychological Therapy

TotalFTE

0.8
13.9
0
20.0
45.7
17.1
13.6
0.8
19.9
10.7
7.7
7.3
15.3
1

0
2.8
0.5
4.8
3.6
1
1.2

Headcount

1
16
0
24
51
18
14
1
25
13
10
8
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Occupational Therapist Manager Occupational Therapy 1 1
Occupational Therapist Manager Speech and Language Therapy 1.6 2
Occupational Therapist Manager Training 1 2
Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner ~ Child and Adolescent Psychiatry 5.8 7
Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner =~ Community Mental Health 0.6 1
Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner Learning Disabilities 2.6 3

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to
make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to me and | will ensure
the decision is reviewed. The Trust will consider undertaking a review if requested to do so
within 40 working days of the date the response is received by the applicant, and will apply
discretion if a longer period of time has passed.

Should you wish to make a complaint as a result of the outcome of such a review, you may
apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision.

Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints
procedure provided by the Trust for Fol Act matters.

The ICO can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9
S5AF

Please contact me if there are any further queries.

Kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Mark Underwood

Head of Information Governance



