

Information Governance

White Building Littlemore Mental Health Centre Sandford Road Littlemore Oxford OX4 4XN

Tel: 0845 219 1269 Fax: 0845 219 1275 Web: www.oxfordhealth.nhs.uk

> 5 July 2018 Our ref: 18190095

Dear

Request for Information: Freedom of Information Act

Thank you for your email of 7 June, making a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. You requested the following information and the Trust is able to provide the information below in response:

Request:

- I 1) How many individuals employed by your trust have each of the following recorded as their job role in each person's Electronic Staff Record:
- a) Occupational Therapist
- b) Occupational Therapist Consultant
- c) Occupational Therapist manager
- d) Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner
- 2) How many of the individuals with any 'occupational therapy/therapist' job role employed by your trust, as identified above, work under each of the secondary areas of work as recorded in each person's Electronic Staff Record, in the following format:

Secondary Number of employees

Accident & Emergency
Burns Care
Cardiology
Child & Adolescent Psychiatry
Community Health Services
Elderly Care Medicine
Forensic Psychiatry
General Medicine

General Psychiatry General Surgery Health Promotion

Intensive Care

Neonatal Intensive Care

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Occupational Health

Occupational Therapy

Old Age Psychiatry

Paediatric Cardiology

Paediatric Surgery

Paediatrics

Pain Management

Palliative Medicine

Primary Care

Psychiatry

Psychiatry of Learning Disability

Public Health Medicine

Rehabilitation

Renal Medicine

Respiratory Medicine

Rheumatology

Social Services

Trauma & Orthopaedic Surgery

Response:

JobRole	TerAreaWorkClinSubSpec	TotalFTE	Headcount
Occupational Therapist	Art/Music/Drama Therapy	0.8	1
Occupational Therapist	Child and Adolescent Psychiatry	13.9	16
Occupational Therapist	Clinical Psychology	0	0
Occupational Therapist	Community Health Services	20.0	24
Occupational Therapist	Community Mental Health	45.7	51
Occupational Therapist	Forensic Psychiatry	17.1	18
Occupational Therapist	General Psychiatry	13.6	14
Occupational Therapist	Improving Access to Psychological Therapy	0.8	1
Occupational Therapist	Intermediate Care	19.9	25
Occupational Therapist	Learning Disabilities	10.7	13
Occupational Therapist	Occupational Therapy	7.7	10
Occupational Therapist	Old Age Psychiatry	7.3	8
Occupational Therapist	Paediatric Community Child Health	15.3	19
Occupational Therapist	Research and Development	1	1
Occupational Therapist	Training	0	0
Occupational Therapist Manager	Child and Adolescent Psychiatry	2.8	3
Occupational Therapist Manager	Clinical Governance	0.5	1
Occupational Therapist Manager	Community Health Services	4.8	5
Occupational Therapist Manager	Community Mental Health	3.6	4
Occupational Therapist Manager	General Psychiatry	1	1
Occupational Therapist Manager	Improving Access to Psychological Therapy	1.2	1

Occupational Therapist Manager	Occupational Therapy	1	1
Occupational Therapist Manager	Speech and Language Therapy	1.6	2
Occupational Therapist Manager	Training	1	2
Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner	Child and Adolescent Psychiatry	5.8	7
Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner	Community Mental Health	0.6	1
Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner	Learning Disabilities	2.6	3

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to me and I will ensure the decision is reviewed. The Trust will consider undertaking a review if requested to do so within 40 working days of the date the response is received by the applicant, and will apply discretion if a longer period of time has passed.

Should you wish to make a complaint as a result of the outcome of such a review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision.

Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust for Fol Act matters.

The ICO can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF

Please contact me if there are any further queries.

Kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Mark Underwood

Head of Information Governance